
County of Santa Cruz 0 5 4 7  

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070 

(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 464-2386 TDD (831) 454-2123 

THOMAS L. BOLICH 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 

AGENDA: AUGUST 7,2001 

July 26, 200 1 

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
701 Ocean Street 
Santa Cruz, California 95060 

SUBJECT: 2000/2001 COUNTY WIDE PAVEMENT DIGOUT PROJECT 
CONTRACT NUMBER 02263 
PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 64002 
NOTICE OF COMPLETION 

Members of the Board: 

The subject project was completed on June 19,2001. The contractor was 
American Asphalt Repair and Resurfacing Company, Inc. of Hayward, CA. 

The original bid price was $787,880.00. Total construction cost is $857,835.45. The 
increase in cost was due to additional digout areas being repaired per Contract Change Order 
Number 1, approved by your Board on May 1,200 1. A summary of final costs is attached for your 
information. 

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action: 

1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost. 

2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of 
which is attached. 



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Page - 2- 

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the 
Clerk of the Board. 

Yours truly, 

Director of Public Works 

SLH: abc 

Attachments 

R E C O M M E Y  FOR APPROVAL: 

County Administrative Officer 

Copy to: American Asphalt Repair and Resurfacing Co., Inc. 
Recorder's Office 
Public Works 

CPDA.wpd 



~ RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF: 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

PTHEN RECORDED MATL TO: 
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 
CLERK OF THE BOARD 

N O T I C E  OF C O M P L E T I O N  

0 5 4 9  

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property hereinafter 
d=scribed, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of improvement more 
p uticularly described as follows: 

2000/2001 COUNTY WIDE PAVEMENT DIGOUT PROJECT 

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows: 

VARIOUS ROADS IN THE COUNTY 

The work of improvement was completed by American Asphalt and Resurfacing Company, Inc., 
%,hose address is P.O. Box 3367, Hayward, CA 94545 

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 19th day of June, 200 1 , and accepted by 
the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 7th day of August, 2001. 

DATED: August 7,2001 

THOMAS L. BOLICH 
Director of Public Works 
County of Santa Cruz 

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of Santa Cruz, 
Owner of the property referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County on 
the 7th day of August, 2001, accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of 
Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated 
therein are true. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed by me this 7th day of August, 2001, at Santa Cmz, California. 

THOMAS L. BOLICH 
Director of Public Works 
County of Santa Cruz 

C PDA.wpd 



1 

r 0 5 5 0  


